
                                                                                                                     
  

 

2025 Warren County School Board Meeting Calendar 
 

Day Date Meeting or Work Session Time 
      Wednesday January 8, 2025 Organizational/Regular Meeting* 

 
5:30 p.m. 

Wednesday January 22, 2025 Work Session* 
• School Board Budget Work Session 
• Comprehensive Plan Update (Family 

and Community) 
 

5:30 p.m. 

Wednesday February 5, 2025 Regular Meeting 
• Public Hearing on FY26 Budget 
• School Board Appreciation Month 

 

5:30 p.m. 
 

Wednesday February 19, 2025 Work Session 
• Superintendent’s Proposed Budget 
• Comprehensive Plan Update (Health 

and Safety) 
 

5:30 p.m. 
 

Wednesday March 5, 2025 Regular Meeting 
• Public Hearing on FY26 Budget 
• Approval of the Proposed FY26 Budget 
• CTE Advisory Committee update and 

Perkins Grant Presentation and 
Approval 
 

5:30 p.m. 
 

Wednesday March 19, 2025 Work Session 
• Facilities Update 
• Comprehensive Plan Update (Climate 

and Culture) 
 

5:30 p.m. 
 

Tuesday March 25, 2025 Full Board Budget Meeting with the Board of 
Supervisors 
 

5:00 p.m. 

Wednesday April 2, 2025 
 

Regular Meeting 
• Program of Studies Update 
• Special Education Plan Review 

 

5:30 p.m. 
 

Wednesday April 23, 2025 Work Session** 
• Child Nutrition Update 
• Special Education Plan Approval 

 

5:30 p.m. 
 

Wednesday May 7, 2025 Regular Meeting 
• WCPS 101 Participant Recognition 
• Adoption of Advertised Budget 

 

5:30 p.m. 
 

Wednesday May 21, 2025 Work Session 
• Wellness Plan Update and Approval 

 

5:30 p.m. 
 

Wednesday June 4, 2025 Regular Meeting 
• Discipline and Student Code of 

Conduct First Reading 
• School Board Policy Updates 
• SEAC Update 

 

5:30 p.m. 
 

Wednesday June 18, 2025 Work Session 5:30 p.m. 



                                                                                                                     
  

 

• Comprehensive Plan Update 
(Instruction/Accountability System) 

• Capital Improvement Plan Update 
• HR Updates 

(Recruiting/Retention/Turnover)  

 

Wednesday July 2, 2025 
 

Regular Meeting 
• Discipline and Student Code of 

Conduct Update 
 

5:30 p.m. 

Wednesday 
 

August 6, 2025 Regular Meeting 
• Safety and Security Update 

 

5:30 p.m. 
 

Wednesday August 20, 2025 Work Session 
• Instructional Update (Teacher Support) 
• Special Education Update 

 

5:30 p.m. 

Wednesday September 3, 2025 Regular Meeting 
• Report on Opening of Schools 
• Suicide Prevention Awareness Month 

 

5:30 p.m. 
 

Wednesday September 17, 2025 Work Session 
• Accountability Presentation 

 

5:30 p.m. 
 

Wednesday October 1, 2025 Regular Meeting 
• Bullying Prevention Month 
• School Board Policy Updates 

 

5:30 p.m. 
 

Wednesday October 15, 2025 Work Session 
• Comprehensive Plan Update 

(Transportation) 
• Comprehensive Plan Update 

(Technology)  
 

5:30 p.m. 
 

Wednesday November 5, 2025 Regular Meeting 
• WCEE Grant Presentation 
• Budget Priorities Overview 

 

5:30 p.m. 
 

Wednesday 
 

November 19, 2025 Work Session 5:30 p.m. 
 

Wednesday December 3, 2025 Regular Meeting 
• Draft School Calendar  
• HR Updates (State/Federal upcoming 

changes/impact) 
 

5:30 p.m. 
 

 
Regular Meetings will be held in Room 601- Board Meeting Room of the Warren County 
Government Center, 220 North Commerce Avenue, Front Royal, VA. 
* The August 6 and November 5 Regular Meetings will be held at Diversified Minds 
Work Sessions will be held at Diversified Minds Meeting Room, 465 West 15th Street 
Front Royal, VA. 
Special Meeting locations to be announced in the meeting call.    
* The January meetings are moved from the first and third Wednesday to the second and fourth              

Wednesday due to the New Years Day holiday.                     
** The normally scheduled April 16, 2025 meeting is moved to April 23 due to Spring Break. 

        


